Specification
500-800 Watts
• High Peak Load Rating
• Single Outputs from 3.3 V to 54 V
• Active PFC
• Remote On/Off
• Optional Current Share
• SEMI F47 Compliant

C
SMC Series
2
Models and Ratings
A
C
-D
C
Output
Power
Output
Voltage(3,4)
Output Current
Ripple & Noise(2) Model
NumberMinimum Peak(1)
264 W 3.3 V 80.00 A 120.00 A 50 mV SMC500PS03-C
400 W 5.0 V 80.00 A 120.00 A 50 mV SMC500PS05-C *
500 W
12.0 V 41.67 A 75.00 A 120 mV SMC500PS12-C *
15.0 V 31.00 A 56.00 A 150 mV SMC500PS15-C *
18.0 V 27.78 A 50.00 A 180 mV SMC500PS18-C
24.0 V 20.83 A 37.50 A 240 mV SMC500PS24-C *
27.0 V 18.50 A 33.33 A 270 mV SMC500PS27-C
36.0 V 13.89 A 25.00 A 360 mV SMC500PS36-C
48.0 V 10.42 A 18.75 A 480 mV SMC500PS48-C *
54.0 V 9.25 A 16.67 A 540 mV SMC500PS54-C
297 W 3.3 V 90.00 A 135.00 A 50 mV SMC600PS03-C
450 W 5.0 V 90.00 A 135.00 A 50 mV SMC600PS05-C *
600 W
12.0 V 50.00 A 75.00 A 120 mV SMC600PS12-C *
15.0 V 40.00 A 56.00 A 150 mV SMC600PS15-C *
18.0 V 33.00 A 50.00 A 180 mV SMC600PS18-C
24.0 V 25.00 A 37.50 A 240 mV SMC600PS24-C *
27.0 V 22.22 A 33.33 A 270 mV SMC600PS27-C
36.0 V 16.67 A 25.00 A 360 mV SMC600PS36-C
48.0 V 12.50 A 18.75 A 480 mV SMC600PS48-C *
54.0 V 11.10 A 16.67 A 540 mV SMC600PS54-C
750 W 12.0 V 62.50 A 75.00 A 120 mV SMC800PS12-C
800 W
15.0 V 53.33 A 60.00 A 150 mV SMC800PS15-C
18.0 V 44.44 A 50.00 A 180 mV SMC800PS18-C
24.0 V 33.33 A 37.50 A 240 mV SMC800PS24-C
27.0 V 29.60 A 33.33 A 270 mV SMC800PS27-C
36.0 V 22.22 A 25.00 A 360 mV SMC800PS36-C
48.0 V 16.66 A 18.75 A 480 mV SMC800PS48-C
54.0 V 14.80 A 16.67 A 540 mV SMC800PS54-C
1. This peak can be taken for 500 µs only, average power should not exceed the maximum power.
2. Ripple & Noise is measured using 0.1 µF ceramic and 22 µF electrolytic capacitor, 20 MHz bandwidth.
3. Alternative output voltages available. Consult sales.
4. Load regulation increases to 2% for 0-1% load change.